Line of Credit  

WHEREAS the Council of the Municipality of Brenda-Waskada deems it 

necessary to maintain a line of credit in amount of Five Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($550,000.00) to meet the current expenditures of the 

Municipality for the current year 2025 until such time as the taxes levied therefore 

are collected. 

AND WHEREAS the amount of the taxes previously collected by the 

Municipality in 2024 were Two Million, Nineteen Thousand, Five Hundred and 

Twenty-Seven Dollars and Three Cents. ($2,019,527.03) 

AND WHEREAS the amounts (if any) heretofore borrowed and outstanding for 

current purposes and the amount hereby authorized to be borrowed and the 

amounts (if any) heretofore borrowed by any School District during the present 

year for current purposes in anticipation of the school tax moneys to be received by

[...]

The Reeve, Deputy Reeve and the Chief Administrative Officer of the 

Municipality are hereby authorized to borrow under the seal of the Municipality 

from the Sunrise Credit Union Limited (hereinafter referred to as the Credit Union) 

the sum of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000.00) for the purpose 

aforesaid and to pay or agree to pay interest thereon, either in advance or at 

maturity and in either case after maturity, at the rate of Sunrise Credit Union 

Limited Prime per centum per annum. 

2.  A promissory note or notes under the seal of the Municipality and signed by the